

1966

## Union Pacific Railroad Company, A Corporation v. State Tax Commission of Utah : Plaintiffs Brief

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Bryan P. Leyerich, A. U. Miner, Howard F. Coray, Scott M. Matheson, Norman W. Kettner; Attorneys for Plaintiff.

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Union Pacific v. Utah State Tax Comm'n*, No. 10710 (1966).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1/4919](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4919)

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE .....	1
DISPOSITION BEFORE UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION .....	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT .....	9

## STATEMENT OF POINTS

### POINT I.

THE LEGISLATURE INTENDED TO EXEMPT THE RAILROAD INDUSTRY FROM SALES AND USE TAX ON THE PURCHASE AND CONSUMPTION OF FUEL OIL FOR THE PROPULSION OF LOCOMOTIVES, AND THE TAX COM- MISSION'S LONG-STANDING ADMIN- ISTRATIVE RECOGNITION THEREOF HAS BEEN ENTIRELY PROPER .....	9
---	---

### POINT II.

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OPINION NO. 65-038 IS ERRONEOUS AND SHOULD BE DISCARDED .....	20
CONCLUSION .....	28

## INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

### CASES

Johnson vs. State Tax Commission, 17 Utah 2d 337, 411 P.2d 831.....	10
--	----

## TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

	Page
Norville vs. State Tax Commission, 98 Utah 170, 97 P.2d 937.....	29
State vs. Hatch, 9 Utah 2d 288, 342 P.2d 1103..	29
State vs. Smith, 342 Mo. 75, 111 S.W. 2d 513....	21
The Ogden Union Railway and Depot Com- pany vs. State Tax Commission, 16 Utah 2d 255, 399 P.2d 145 (on Rehearing).....	27
Undercofler vs. Eastern Airlines, Inc., 147 S.E. 2d 436 (Ga.).....	26
Union Portland Cement Co. vs. State Tax Commission, 110 Utah 152, 176 P. 2d 879 (on Rehearing) .....	3
Wisconsin Power Company vs. United States, 336 U.S. 176, 93 L.Ed. 591, 69 S. Ct. 492.....	24, 25

### STATUTES

Federal Revenue Act of 1932, Section 616 (a), (72d Congress, Sess. I, Ch. 209, June 6, 1932) .....	11, 12, 14, 24
Laws of Utah, 1933, Chapter 63, Section 4 (b).....	11, 12, 15, 16
Laws of Utah, Second Special Session, 1933, Chapter 20, Section 4 (b).....	11
Laws of Utah, 1943, Chapter 93.....	11, 16, 17, 18, 19
Utah Code Annotated	
Section 59-15-4 .....	1, 17, 25
Section 59-15-4 (a) .....	2, 10, 25
Section 59-15-4 (b).....	2, 10, 25

## TABLE OF CONTENTS — (Continued)

	Page
<b>TEXTS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
82 C.J.S., Statutes, Sec. 351.....	22
72 Congressional Record 12054.....	12
72 Congressional Record 12071.....	13
77 Congressional Record 3312-3217.....	13, 14
H. R. (Conf. Report) No. 1492, 72d Con- gress, 1st Session, P. 22.....	12
